
Date Day Topic PG

1/11/2025 Sat Uterine inversion - Diagnosis & management Dr. Abinaya

3/11/2025 Mon Subinvolution Dr. Suji

4/11/2025 Tue Retained placenta Dr. Meghana

5/11/2025 Wed Biophysical profile Dr. Keerthana

6/11/2025 Thu Sickle cell disease in pregnancy Dr. Akshaya

7/11/2025 Fri Thalassemia in pregnancy Dr. Preetha

8/11/2025 Sat ITP, TTP Dr. Abinaya

10/11/2025 Mon Puberty menorrhagia Dr. Suji

11/11/2025 Tue Refractory anemia role of recombinant erythropoietin Dr. Keerthana

12/11/2025 Wed Hypertension disorders in pregnancy - trials Dr. Meghana

13/11/2025 Thu Ovarian drilling Dr. Abinaya

14/11/2025 Fri Fetal therapy Dr. Suji

15/11/2025 Sat Step wise devascularisation Dr. Meghana

17/11/2025 Mon Fetal ST segment analysis Dr. Keerthana

18/11/2025 Tue MrgFUS, fibroid mapping Dr. Vishnupriya

19/11/2025 Wed Immunotherapy, Gene therapy in gynaecology Dr. Akshaya

20/11/2025 Thu POP Q scoring system - Pros Cons Dr. Preetha

21/11/2025 Fri VBAC scoring system - Flamm Geiger Dr. Suji

22/11/2025 Sat Components of first trimester screening Dr. Keerthana

24/11/2025 Mon Prerequisites and procedures of ECV Dr. Vishnupriya

25/11/2025 Tue Care of preterm Neonate Dr. Abinaya

26/11/2025 Wed Neonatal hyperbilirubimia Dr. Suji

27/11/2025 Thu Neonatal resuscitation Dr. Keerthana

28/11/2025 Fri Thyroid disorder in pregnancy Dr. Vishnupriya

29/11/2025 Sat Stem cell therapy and cord blood banking Dr. Preetha

1/12/2025 Mon Eclampsia drill Dr. Suji

2/12/2025 Tue Breech delivery drill Dr. Keerthana

3/12/2025 Wed Shoulder dystocia drill Dr. Abinaya

4/12/2025 Thu Surrogacy bill Dr. Preetha

5/12/2025 Fri PPH drill Dr. Meghana

Copy to - Vice Principal PG

3) Presentation should be done without using any written material

Dr. Mary Daniel
Professor & HOD
Dept. of Obstetrics & Gynaecology

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY

Post Graduate training schedule for the month of November - 2025

Group discussion / Capsule Presentation Topics

2) All residents to prepare adequately for the topic. (quote references)

Venue - OBG OPD demo room

1) Any PG availing leave or can not present the topic have to exchange or arrange with another 
PG



Date Day Resident/Guide

3/11/2025 Mon
General clinical / 
Micro clinics 

Case presentation 
Case to be decided in consultation with guide

Dr. Akshaya/
Dr. Mary

4/11/2025 Tue Guest Lecture CME All PGs & Faculties

5/11/2025 Wed Journal Club Topic to be decided in consultation with guide
Dr. Abinaya/
Dr. Padma

6/11/2025 Thu Seminar Placenta acute spectrum
Dr. Meghana/
Dr. Priyadarshini

7/11/2025 Fri Lecture Endometriosis - management including recent advances
Dr. Abinaya/
Dr. Kiruba

10/11/2025 Mon
General clinical / 
Micro clinics 

Case presentation 
Case to be decided in consultation with guide

Dr. Preetha/
Dr. Palo

11/11/2025 Tue Guest Lecture CME All PGs & Faculties

12/11/2025 Wed Journal Club Topic to be decided in consultation with guide
Dr. Abinaya/
Dr. Pavithra

13/11/2025 Thu Seminar Instrumental delivery Dr. Suji/Dr. Niveditha

14/11/2025 Fri Lecture Contracted pelvis & pelvimetry
Dr. Keerthana/
Dr. Sharmila

17/11/2025 Mon
General clinical / 
Micro clinics 

Case presentation 
Case to be decided in consultation with guide

Dr. Meghana/
Dr. Priyadarshini

18/11/2025 Tue Guest Lecture CME All PGs & Faculties

19/11/2025 Wed Thesis update All PGs & Faculties

20/11/2025 Thu Seminar Hysteroscopy Dr. Manasa, SR-OBG

21/11/2025 Fri
Clinical 
Society/Mortality Perinatal Mortality Meeting

Labour room faculty & 
PG

24/11/2025 Mon
Clinical 
Society/Mortality Clinio-Pathological meeting

OBG demo room
All PGs & Faculties

25/11/2025 Tue Guest Lecture CME All PGs & Faculties

26/11/2025 Wed Journal Club Topic to be decided in consultation with guide
Dr. Vishnupriya/
Dr. Mary

27/11/2025 Thu Seminar Endometrial ablation 
Dr. Preetha/
Dr. Padma

28/11/2025 Fri Monthly Test November portions All PGs - Dr. Pavithra

1/12/2025 Mon
General clinical / 
Micro clinics 

Case presentation 
Case to be decided in consultation with guide Dr. Abinaya/Dr. Palo

2/12/2025 Tue Guest Lecture CME All PGs & Faculties

3/12/2025 Wed Journal Club Topic to be decided in consultation with guide
Dr. Meghana/
Dr. Palo

4/12/2025 Thu Seminar Endometrial hyperplasia
Dr. Vishnupriya/
Dr. Niveditha

5/12/2025 Fri Lecture Adenomyosis and adenomyoma
Dr. Meghana/
Dr. Kiruba

Copy to

DEPARTMENT OF OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY
Post Graduate training schedule for the month of November 2025

Topics for Afternoon Presentations

Topic

Notes:  Faculty who have been named will conduct and all faculties who are not engaged otherwise should attend

Copy to - Vice Principal PG

1. Classes begin at 2.30 pm on all days.
2. Topics to be prepared well in time and discussed with the allotted faculty the allotted before the session.
3. ALL PGS MUST SUBMIT THEIR LOG BOOK EVERY MONDAY BEFORE 10.00 AM.

Dr. Mary Daniel
Professor & HOD
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